502142145 11/28/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mikihisa Suzuki	12/06/2006
Tsutomu Okude	12/06/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	bitWallet, Inc.	
Street Address:	1-11-1 Osaki, Shinagawu-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	1410032	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13671227

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128278185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-372-1121

Email: chicago.patents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas C. Basso Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas C. Basso

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Inventors_to_BitWallet#page1.tif source=Assignment_Inventors_to_BitWallet#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029363 FRAME: 0382 1 \$40<u>.</u>00 13671

ASSIGNMENT

nave invented new and useful i	mprovements in FINANCIAL SERVER,
•	L INFORMATION PROCESSING METHOD,
For which we have prepared an	application for Letters Patent of
the United States of America;	
AND WHEREAS, BITW	ALLET, INC., a Japanese
corporation, located and doing	business at 1-11-1 Osaki,
Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan, 14	10032,
ls desirous of acquiring an in	iterest therein and in the Letters
Patent to be obtained therefor	
NOW, THEREFORE, be	e it known by all whom it may
concern, that for and in consi	deration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00)
and other good and valuable co	onsideration to us in hand paid, the
eceipt of which is hereby ack	knowledged, we have assigned, sold
and transferred and by these p	presents do hereby assign, sell and
ransfer unto the said BITWAL	LET, INC.
	for the territory of the United
states of America, <u>our</u> entire	right, title and interest in and to
he said invention, and in and	to the said application, prepared
and executed by us on December	6, 20 <u>06</u> , filed
O, Serial No.	, preparatory to obtaining Letters
	my and all divisions reissues and

PATENT REEL: 019149 FRAME: 0267

> PATENT REEL: 029363 FRAME: 0383

continuations thereof, and in an	d to any Letters Patent that may
be granted thereon; said inventi	on, application and Letters
Patent to be held and enjoyed by	the said
BITWALLET, I	NC.,
its legal representatives and as	signs, as fully and entirely as
the same would have been held by	us had this assignment, sale an
transfer not been made.	
AND, we hereby coven	ant and agree that we will at
any time upon the request and at	the expense of said assignee
execute and deliver any and all	papers and do all lawful acts
that may be necessary or desirab	le to perfect the title to said
invention and to obtain Letters	Patent therefor, and we hereby
authorize and request the Honora	ble Commissioner of Patents and
Trademarks to issue the said Let	ters Patent to the said
BITWALLET, I	NC.
in accordance with this assignme	nt.
Executed this 6th d	ay of December, 2006 at
Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo	
Witness:	11.1.1. 4 11
T 1 1 N 1 +	Mikihisa Suzuki (L.S.) Mikihisa Suzuki
Takeshi Shibata	
	Tsutomu Okude (L.S.)
	Isabolia okado
	(L.S.)
	(L.S.)

REEL: 019149 FRAME: 0268

RECORDED: 03/23/2007

RECORDED: 11/28/2012

PATENT REEL: 029363 FRAME: 0384